## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).7611/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/04/2015 in APP No.7127/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

MOHD. IQBAL MAHMOOD QAZIM

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF U.P. AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankur Prakash, Adv. Mr. Ankur Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV) AR-CUM-PS (RAJINDER KAUR) COURT MASTER