SUPREMECOURTOF

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s).

7611/20

15

MOHD. IQBAL MAHMOOD QAZIM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ankur Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Kunal Verma, Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

Mr.Nikhil Sharma, Adv. Mr.Sanjay Kr.Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The office report is that the Ld.counsel for the respondent No.2 has already filed the vakalatnama which is defective. Ld.counsel shall within a period of four weeks rectify the defects, whatever the said vakalatnama, whereafter have been found in

no

further

www.ecourtsindia.com

extension shall be allowed.

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the respondent No.1

to file the counter affidavit.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sushma Kumari Bajaj Date: 2016.03.03 14:12:56 TLT

List the matter again on 25.04.2016.

Reason:

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

SB