SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO(S). 7611/2015 (ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 02-04-2015 IN APP NO. 7127/2015 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MOHD. IQBAL MAHMOOD QAZIM

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date: 13-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manga Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Muztaba, Adv. Mr. Ankur Prakash, AOR Mr. Ankur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondent No.2.

List the matter after four weeks to enable the respondent No.2 to file counter affidavit.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

[ASHA SONI]

AR-cum-PS

BRANCH OFFICER